 Features
;
;
; ;
;
A1
Pad  Connections
  Pad 1 : Control Voltage   ;   Pad 2 : Frequency Selection [ FSEL = 0 ( f 1 ) , FSEL =1 ( f 2 ) ]   ;   Pad 3 : Ground

SMD 2.5 V 3.3 V
Min.
 Part Number Format and Example
Example :  3GCTQF576 - E - 30.000 / 120.000
3 GCTQN 576 - E - 30 /
Frequency 2
120
Supply Voltage  GCTQF  :  CMOS Package Size Frequency Stability Code “ E ”: Custom Custom
 “ 3 ” for 3.3V  GCPQF  :  PECL   “ 576 ”: 7 x 5 mm ±50 ppm over -40 to +85°C. Frequency  1
  ( MHz )
“ 25 ” for 2.5V  GCDQF  :  LVDS   “ 536 ”: 5 x 3.2 mm Other frequency stabilities are available. FSEL = 0 FSEL = 1
  “ 326 ”: 3 x 2.5 mm   ( MHz )
 Test Circuits and Output Waveforms
CMOS PECL LVDS
 ■USA : Tel: (+1)-909-466-0427 / sales-us@mercury-crystal.com    ■China : Tel: (+86)-512-5763-8100 / sales-cn@mercury-crystal.com
58
Phase Noise and Phase Jitter Data 3GCTQF576-E-30.000/120.000 (typical) ,  VDD=+3.3V ,  FSEL=1 ( 3.3V )
Mercury   www.mercury-crystal.com        ■Taiwan : Tel: (+886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
A2
Emboss Taping and Reel Specifications
[  VCXO  ] [  ( VC )TCXO  ]
 Carrier Type Dimensions ( unit : mm )
G_324 ( 6 ) 8.0 3.4 2.7 4.0
A B C D
1.4 0.3 4.0 Ø 1.50 1.75 3000
F G H I pcs / reelE
G_576 16.0 7.3 5.3 8.0
G_534 12.0 5.3 3.6 8.0
1.9 0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 1000
0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 10001.4
G_43 24.0 12.4 10.3 16.0
G_42 24.0 12.4 10.3 16.0
5.0 0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 500
0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 5005.0
G_63 24.0 12.4 10.3 16.0
G_62 24.0 12.4 10.3 16.0
5.0 0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 500
0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 5005.0
(V)M_32 8.0 3.4 2.7 4.0
(V)M_22 8.0 2.8 2.3 4.0
1.4 0.3 4.0 Ø 1.50 1.75 3000
0.3 4.0 Ø 1.50 1.75 30001.1
(V)M_53 12.0 5.3 3.6 8.0
(V)MQ_326 12.0 3.6 2.9 4.0
1.4 0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 1000
0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 30001.7
(V)M_42 24.0 12.4 10.3 16.0
(V)M_57 16.0 7.4 5.5 8.0
5.0 0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 500
0.4 4.0 Ø 1.50 1.75 5002.8
(V)M_62 24.0 12.4 10.3 16.0
(V)M_43 24.0 12.4 10.3 16.0
5.0 0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 500
0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 5005.0
0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 500
 Reel Dimensions ( unit : mm )
(V)M_63 24.0 12.4 10.3 16.0 5.0
J K L P Q R pcs / reel
- 3000
G_534 180.0 13.0 16.0 13.2 2.5 - 1000
G_324 ( 6 ) 180.0 9.0 12.0 13.2 2.1
22.0 1000
G_42 330.0 30.0 25.0 13.4 2.5 19.5 500
G_576 180.0 17.2 19.3 13.3 2.2
19.5 500
G_62 330.0 30.0 25.0 13.4 2.5 19.5 500
G_43 330.0 30.0 25.0 13.4 2.5
19.5 500
(V)M_22 180.0 9.0 12.0 13.2 2.1 - 3000
G_63 330.0 30.0 25.0 13.4 2.5